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Subject: Romney Wind Energy Centre; NH Records Review Report
From: Charlo�e Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>
Date: 15-Feb-17 11:30 AM
To: Phung Tran <phung.tran@ontario.ca>
CC: Nancy O'neill <nancy.oneill@dnvgl.com>, "Rieseberg, Ashley N."
<Ashley.Rieseberg@dnvgl.com>, Mark Gallagher <mark.gallagher@edf-en.ca>, Andrew Ryckman
<aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>

Good morning Phung,

I am pleased to provide you with the first dra� of the Romney Wind Energy Centre: Natural
Heritage Records Review Report for your review. A Word version of the report is a�ached, as well
as the accompanying PDF maps and appendices.

Please let me know who from MNRF will be reviewing the Natural Heritage reports for this project,
and I will ensure that they are copied on all correspondence moving forward.

If you have any ques�ons, please don't hesitate to let me know.

Thanks!
Charlo�e
--

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
1-225 Labrador Drive
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

Attachments:

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH Records Review Report DRAFT_2017-02-15.doc 27 bytes

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH Records Review Report_Map 1_Project
Area_65K_2017_02_14_LEH.pdf

27 bytes

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH Records Review Report_Map
2_NHIC_2017_02_14_LEH.pdf

27 bytes

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH Records Review Report_Appendix
I_2017-02-14.pdf

27 bytes
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NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH Records Review Report_Appendix
II_2017-02-14.pdf

27 bytes
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Subject: Romney Wind Energy Centre; NH Site Inves�ga�on Report
From: Charlo�e Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>
Date: 10-Mar-17 10:04 AM
To: "Chandy, Johan (MNRF)" <Johan.Chandy@ontario.ca>
CC: Mark Gallagher <mark.gallagher@edf-en.ca>, Nancy O'neill <nancy.oneill@dnvgl.com>, Andrew
Ryckman <aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>, "Poskin, Mike (MNRF)" <Mike.Poskin@ontario.ca>

Good morning Johan,

I am pleased to provide you with the first dra� of the Romney Wind Energy Centre: Natural
Heritage Site Inves�ga�on Report for your review. A Word version of the report is a�ached and due
to the size of the maps and appendix, I have uploaded these to our sharing site. Login info is below.

If you have any ques�ons, please don't hesitate to let me know.

Thanks!
Charlo�e

h�ps://portal.nrsi.on.ca/public.php?service=files&t=6812f6098ee23bfcff49254709a0b896
Password: romn3yw3c
Link expires: April 30, 2017
--

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
1-225 Labrador Drive
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

Attachments:

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH SI Report DRAFT_2017-03-10.doc 27 bytes
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Subject: Romney Wind Energy Centre; NH Evalua�on of Significance Report
From: Charlo�e Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>
Date: 03-May-17 4:37 PM
To: "Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF)" <Kelly.Belshaw@ontario.ca>
CC: "Poskin, Mike (MNRF)" <Mike.Poskin@ontario.ca>, "Valliant, Emma (MNRF)"
<Emma.Valliant@ontario.ca>, Mark Gallagher <mark.gallagher@edf-en.ca>, Nancy O'neill
<nancy.oneill@dnvgl.com>, Andrew Ryckman <aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>

Hi Kelly,

I am pleased to provide you with the first dra� of the Romney Wind Energy Centre: Natural
Heritage Evalua�on of Significance Report for your review. A Word version of the report is a�ached
and due to the size of the maps and appendix, I have uploaded these to our sharing site. Login info
is below.

This report incorporates all comments received to date from the MNRF on the Records Review
Report and Site Inves�ga�on Report.

If you have any ques�ons, please don't hesitate to let me know.

Thanks!
Charlo�e

Sharing Site Login
Link: h�ps://portal.nrsi.on.ca/public.php?service=files&t=8e7adf9b6e87d5da7b354ebb90616281
Password: romn3yNH3OS
Link Expires: June 30, 2017

--

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
1-225 Labrador Drive
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

Attachments:

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH EOS Report DRAFT_2017-05-03.doc 27 bytes
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Subject: Romney Wind Energy Centre; NH Environmental Impact Study Report
From: Charlo�e Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>
Date: 05-May-17 11:37 AM
To: "Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF)" <Kelly.Belshaw@ontario.ca>
CC: "Poskin, Mike (MNRF)" <Mike.Poskin@ontario.ca>, "Valliant, Emma (MNRF)"
<Emma.Valliant@ontario.ca>, Mark Gallagher <mark.gallagher@edf-en.ca>, Nancy O'neill
<nancy.oneill@dnvgl.com>, Andrew Ryckman <aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>

Hi Kelly,

I have a�ached the first dra� of the Romney Wind Energy Centre: Natural Heritage Environmental
Impact Study Report for your review. A Word version of the report is a�ached and due to the size
of the maps, I have uploaded these to our sharing site. Login info is below.

This report incorporates all comments received to date from the MNRF on the Records Review
Report and Site Inves�ga�on Report.

If you have any ques�ons, please don't hesitate to let me know.

Thanks!
Charlo�e

Sharing Site Login
Link: h�ps://portal.nrsi.on.ca/public.php?service=files&t=7bcddcc992e1ca4042eae9ea375563e5
Password: romn3yNH3IS
Link Expires: June 30, 2017
--

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
1-225 Labrador Drive
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

Attachments:

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_NH_EIS Report DRAFT_2017-05-05.docx 27 bytes
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Subject: FW: Re: Romney WEC; District NHA and Species at Risk Records Review Request
From: "Cameron, Amy (MNRF)" <Amy.Cameron@ontario.ca>
Date: 22-Jun-17 12:53 PM
To: Charlo�e Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>
CC: Andrew Ryckman <aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>, "Poskin, Mike (MNRF)" <Mike.Poskin@ontario.ca>

Charlo�e,

I have a response from Aylmer District for Romney.  They provided a list of species to consider.  Can you do a quick
check in your RR report and let me know if any of these need to be added or if they were all covered off? 

Thanks,

Amy Cameron
Regional Planning Ecologist
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
705-755-5393

From: Webb, Jason (MNRF)
Sent: June 16, 2017 2:07 PM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Subject: RE: Re: Romney WEC; District NHA and Species at Risk Records Review Request

Hi Amy,

Please find the following list of species that are known to occur within the attached proposed
Romney Wind Energy Center project boundary. I have included a list of Endangered and
Threatened Species that warrant consideration in the form of a Species at Risk Report. At this
point in time, it is not clear to me if any vegetation removal is proposed to facilitate project
construction/development which may impact ESA habitat.

I have also included a list of Special Concern and S1-S3 species and scientific names that can be
searched for in the context of significant wildlife habitat. It is also important to mention that the
Department of Fisheries and Oceans (DFO) should be contacted to determine the extent of
potential species at risk fish or mussel habitat present within watercourses located within the
proposed project boundary.

END/THR

· Eastern Foxsnake (Carolinian Population)

· Barn Swallow

· Bobolink

· Yellow-breasted Chat

· Eastern Meadowlark

· Chimney Swift

· Eastern Myotis

· Little Brown Myotis

· Acadian Flycatcher

· Bank Swallow
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· American Chestnut

· Eastern Flowering Dogwood

Special Concern and S1-S3

· Monarch

· Climbing Prairie Rose (Rosa setigera)

· Wood Thrush

· Bald Eagle

· Eastern Mole

· Snapping Turtle

· Walter's Barnyard Grass (Echinochloa walteri)

· Black Gum (Nyssa sylvatica)

· Halberd-leaved Smartweed (Persicaria arifolia)

· Round-fruited Panicgrass (Dichanthelium sphaerocarpon)

· Spotted Sucker (Minytrema melanops)

· Hairy Green Sedge (Carex hirsutella)

· White-tinged Sedge (Carex albicans var. albicans)

ANSI
There are no Provincially Significant ANSI’s within the proposed project location.

Provincially Significant Wetland
The Wheatley Two Creeks Wetland Complex is located within Wheatley Provincial Park which
appears to be outside of the proposed project area. The boundaries of this Wetland Complex can
be downloaded in Land Information Ontario (LIO).

Significant Wildlife Habitat
There is no confirmed significant wildlife habitat including deer yards or winter congregation areas
within the proposed project area as identified by MNRF.
There are multiple Bald Eagle occurrences within proximity to the project location that may warrant
consideration.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions or require additional information.

Thanks,

Jason Webb
Management Biologist
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
Aylmer District
(519) 773-4744
Jason.webb@ontario.ca

From: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Sent: June-14-17 6:06 PM
To: Webb, Jason (MNRF)
Cc: Poskin, Mike (MNRF)
Subject: FW: Re: Romney WEC; District NHA and Species at Risk Records Review Request
Importance: High

FW:	Re:	Romney	WEC;	District	NHA	and	Species	at	Risk	Records	Rev... 	
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Hey Jason!

Just wondering if you’ll be able to provide something by Friday or when you think you might get around to sharing
the natural heritage records?

Thanks,

Amy

From: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Sent: June 6, 2017 4:22 PM
To: Webb, Jason (MNRF)
Cc: Poskin, Mike (MNRF)
Subject: FW: Re: Romney WEC; District NHA and Species at Risk Records Review Request
Importance: High

Hey Jason! 

Just wondering if you’d be able to provide me with some informa�on related to the Romney Wind Project that I can
provide to NRSI.  The records I’m asking you to look at are all related to the NHA process, which is my immediate
need.  I expect Mike Poskin, SR REC, will need to reach out in a separate email to request SAR records.

Specifically, I’m looking for informa�on related to SWH listed in ecoregion 7E.  I’m paying par�cular a�en�on to any
informa�on we have about Bald Eagle nests, if any, as well as Species of Conserva�on Concern.  Also if you could do
a quick check to confirm the presence/absence of Deer Winter Congrega�on Areas, ANSIs (earth and life science),
PPs, CRs and PSWs. 

I’ve a�ached a map of the project loca�on plus 120m setback area.  I’d appreciate if your search could encompasses
a 1km area around the project loca�on.  A map showing the loca�ons of the informa�on would be ideal, along with
a list of anything else you feel is relevant. Any ques�ons just let me know!!! 

Thanks Jason!!!

Amy Cameron
Regional Planning Ecologist
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
705-755-5393

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: June 6, 2017 12:02 PM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Andrew Ryckman
Subject: Fwd: Re: Romney WEC; District NHA and Species at Risk Records Review Request

Hi Amy,

As requested, please see my original request and follow-up request for records from the MNRF. No records
have been received to date.

Thanks!
Charlotte

FW:	Re:	Romney	WEC;	District	NHA	and	Species	at	Risk	Records	Rev... 	
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Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
225 Labrador Drive, Unit 1
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:Re: Romney WEC; District NHA and Species at Risk Records Review Request
Date:Tue, 11 Oct 2016 16:05:49 -0400
From:Charlotte Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>

Organisation:Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
To:Jason Webb <Jason.Webb@ontario.ca>
CC:Jim Beal <jim.beal@ontario.ca>, Andrew Ryckman <aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>

Hi Jason,

I was wondering if you had any information regarding the request below? Please let me know if there is
another MNRF staff who would be better suited to receive this email.

Thanks!
Charlotte

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
1-225 Labrador Drive
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

On 12-Sep-16 3:46 PM, Charlotte Teat wrote:

Good Afternoon,

NRSI has been retained to conduct a Natural Heritage Assessment (NHA) and Water Body
Assessment and Report for the Romney Wind Energy Centre.  This project, proposed by
EDF-EN, is proposed to consist of up to 20 wind turbines for a nameplate capacity up to 60MW
in size, and is situated in southwestern Ontario, Town of Lakeshore and the Municipality of
Chatham Kent, Ontario.  Attached is a map showing the general study area boundary.

In order to complete the Records Review component of the NHA, we request input from the
Alymer District MNRF on any information on woodlands, wetlands, significant wildlife habitat,
species of conservation concern, and Species at Risk, or any other information you may be able
to provide, to ensure the Records Review is as comprehensive as possible.

In addition, to complete the Water Body Assessment, we have already contacted Janice Waite
about any aquatic information you may have within the study area, including any information on
Fish/Mussel/Benthic collection records/locations or other fisheries related information (e.g.
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known spawning habitat).

We have also contacted the Lower Thames Valley Conservation Authority and DFO directly, as
well as reviewed several online resources (e.g. NHIC, LIO) for available information.

If you are not the appropriate recipient of this email, I would greatly appreciate if you are able to
forward to the appropriate MNRF staff.

Please also let me know if you need any further details.

Thanks in advance!
Charlotte
-- 

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
1-225 Labrador Drive
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

Attachments:

NRSI_1736C_Romney WEC_SI_Map1_ProjectArea_65K_2017_02_14_LEH.PDF 27 bytes
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Subject: RE: NHA Romney Wind Energy Centre Records Review Comments
From: "Cameron, Amy (MNRF)" <Amy.Cameron@ontario.ca>
Date: 29-Jun-17 3:22 PM
To: Charlo�e Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>
CC: Nancy O'neill <nancy.oneill@dnvgl.com>, Mark Gallagher <mark.gallagher@edf-en.ca>, "Poskin,
Mike (MNRF)" <Mike.Poskin@ontario.ca>, Andrew Ryckman <aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>, "Belshaw,
Kelly (MNRF)" <Kelly.Belshaw@ontario.ca>, "Valliant, Emma (MNRF)" <Emma.Valliant@ontario.ca>

Thank you Charlo�e! 

RR is complete.  Please forward final PDF for our file.

Thanks,

Amy

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: June 29, 2017 3:17 PM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Nancy O'neill; Mark Gallagher; Poskin, Mike (MNRF); Andrew Ryckman; Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF); Valliant, Emma
(MNRF)
Subject: Re: NHA Romney Wind Energy Centre Records Review Comments

Hi Amy,

I've a�ached a track changes version of the Romney Records Review Report that includes the possible bald eagle
nest record from Bird Studies Canada. There were no changes to maps or appendices. If you have no further
changes, I will send along a final PDF for your files.

Thanks!
Charlo�e

On 27-Jun-17 10:20 AM, Cameron, Amy (MNRF) wrote:

Great work!

I’m happy with the changes and you can send the final Romney RR as a PDF for our file.

Thanks Charlo�e!!!

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: June 27, 2017 10:15 AM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Nancy O'neill; Mark Gallagher; Poskin, Mike (MNRF); Andrew Ryckman; Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF);
Valliant, Emma (MNRF)
Subject: Re: NHA Romney Wind Energy Centre Records Review Comments

Hi Amy,
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I've a�ached the updated Records Review, maps and appendices, which includes the final updates we
have discussed including: removal of language regarding 'project area', removal of Louisiana
waterthrush and addi�on of two SCC plant species from the MNRF records review.

Please let me know if you have any other comments, otherwise I will send along a final PDF for your
records.

Thanks!
Charlo�e 

On 15-Jun-17 9:36 AM, Cameron, Amy (MNRF) wrote:

Sounds great!  Thanks for the update Charlo�e!

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: June 15, 2017 9:21 AM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Nancy O'neill; Mark Gallagher; Poskin, Mike (MNRF); Andrew Ryckman; Belshaw, Kelly
(MNRF); Valliant, Emma (MNRF)
Subject: Re: NHA Romney Wind Energy Centre Records Review Comments

Thanks, Amy! I have a�ached Appendix II from the RR, which contains one edit to
Louisiana Waterthrush, based on comments from the SI Report. I have reached out to
Jody Allair regarding eagle nests in the area but haven't heard back yet. I'm going to
follow up today.

The SI edits are done, I'm just wai�ng on a minor layout change before I can flip it back to
you.

Cheers!
Charlo�e

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
225 Labrador Drive, Unit 1
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

On 14-Jun-17 6:10 PM, Cameron, Amy (MNRF) wrote:

Charlo�e,

Thanks for submi�ng the revised RR Report.  I am sa�sfied with the work
you have completed.  The only outstanding item I am wai�ng on is for a
response from our Aylmer District office to verify there is no addi�onal
informa�on that should have been considered.

I’m hoping to have that by end of this week or early next week.  In the
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mean�me, we’ll con�nue as planned and I’ll await your revisions to the SI
Report.

Thanks,

Amy Cameron
Regional Planning Ecologist
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
705-755-5393

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: June 6, 2017 4:21 PM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Nancy O'neill; Mark Gallagher; Poskin, Mike (MNRF); Andrew Ryckman;
Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF); Valliant, Emma (MNRF)
Subject: Re: NHA Romney Wind Energy Centre Records Review Comments

Hi Amy,

I've a�ached a clean version of the RR Report, which accepts your changes.
As I men�oned on the phone, there have been some minor layout updates
and I have a�ached updated mapping. This did not result in any changes to
the report or to any of the areas reviewed for records.

Please let me know if you have any further ques�ons or comments,
otherwise I can send along a final PDF for your records.

Thanks!
Charlo�e

Image 
removed by 
sender.

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
225 Labrador Drive, Unit 1
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

On 01-Jun-17 4:44 PM, Cameron, Amy (MNRF) wrote:

Charlo�e,

Please find a�ached the final RR comments.  If you are able to
accept the tracked changes, we can deem the RR report
complete.
FYI – I will not be providing comment tables.  Instead I will be
sending tracked changes within the documents to help
expedite the review.

I’ve asked for two specific changes:
1. Table 2 (p.10) – I updated text in the Bat Migratory

Stopover Area to reflect the wording in the bat
guidelines as to why this feature does not get carried to

RE:	NHA	Romney	Wind	Energy	Centre	Records	Review	Comments 	

3	of	6 07-Jul-17	2:50	PM



SI.
2. Table 2 (p.10) – I updated the text in the Migratory

Bu�erfly Stopover Areas to indicate the reason it is
being carried forward to SI is because you are within
5km of Lake Erie.

Let me know if you have any ques�ons or concerns.  I plan to
have SI comments to you by Monday end of day or early
Tuesday morning.

Thanks,

Amy Cameron
Regional Planning Ecologist
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
705-755-5393

From: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Sent: June 1, 2017 2:19 PM
To: 'Charlotte Teat'
Cc: Nancy O'neill; Mark Gallagher; Poskin, Mike (MNRF); Andrew
Ryckman; Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF)
Subject: RE: NHA Romney Wind Energy Centre Records Review
Comments
Importance: High

Hi Charlo�e! 

I’m going to be leading the Romney NHA review on behalf of
MNRF effec�ve today.  I have been in conversa�ons with Emma
Valliant, Kelly Belshaw and Mike Poskin to transi�on the
project, and I have familiarized myself with the RR and SI
Reports.  Please con�nue to copy these individuals on
correspondence; however, I will be working directly with you.

I am hoping we could have a quick phone conversa�on,
possibly tomorrow a�ernoon if you are available just so we are
on the same page moving forward. I’m free any�me between
2-4pm tomorrow, or alterna�vely, I’m available any �me
Monday a�ernoon.

Let me know what day/�me works for you.

Thanks,

Amy Cameron
Regional Planning Ecologist
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
705-755-5393

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: April 26, 2017 9:55 AM
To: Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF)
Cc: Chandy, Johan (MNRF); Nancy O'neill; Mark Gallagher;

RE:	NHA	Romney	Wind	Energy	Centre	Records	Review	Comments 	
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Poskin, Mike (MNRF); Andrew Ryckman
Subject: Re: NHA Romney Wind Energy Centre Records Review
Comments

Hi Kelly,

Please find a�ached a revised Records Review Report in track
changes and a comment table outlining how MNRF comments
have been addressed. No changes were made to Appendix I or
the maps, but I have re-a�ached here for your reference.
Minor updates were made to Appendix II in track changes.

Please let me know if you have any ques�ons or further
comments.

Thanks!
Charlo�e

Image 
removed by 
sender. Image  
                            
removed by 

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
1-225 Labrador Drive
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

On 08-Mar-17 5:04 PM, Chandy, Johan (MNRF) wrote:

Hello Charlotte,

Attached is an excel spreadsheet with
comments in relation to the Records
Review.

We have three weeks to review each part
of the NHA. The comments and changes
requested are not significant enough to
affect the rest of the NHA and thus I will
be continuing on with the Site
Investigation review.

If you have any questions feel free to send
them my way.

Regards,

Johan Chandy (MNRF)

RE:	NHA	Romney	Wind	Energy	Centre	Records	Review	Comments 	
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Subject: RE: Romney WEC Site Inves�ga�on Report
From: "Cameron, Amy (MNRF)" <Amy.Cameron@ontario.ca>
Date: 30-Jun-17 9:06 AM
To: Charlo�e Teat <cteat@nrsi.on.ca>
CC: "Poskin, Mike (MNRF)" <Mike.Poskin@ontario.ca>, "Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF)"
<Kelly.Belshaw@ontario.ca>, "Valliant, Emma (MNRF)" <Emma.Valliant@ontario.ca>, Mark
Gallagher <mark.gallagher@edf-en.ca>, Nancy O'neill <nancy.oneill@dnvgl.com>, Andrew Ryckman
<aryckman@nrsi.on.ca>

Thank you Charlo�e.  Site Inves�ga�on Report is officially complete J

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: June 29, 2017 4:58 PM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Poskin, Mike (MNRF); Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF); Valliant, Emma (MNRF); Mark Gallagher; Nancy O'neill; Andrew
Ryckman
Subject: Re: Romney WEC Site Investigation Report

Hi Amy,

I've attached an updated Site Investigation Report, which includes the addition of the possible bald eagle nest
from BSC. I've attached the updated map set - there were no other changes to maps or the appendix. Please
let me know if you have any further comments or else I will send a final PDF for your files.

Thanks!
Charlotte

On 26-Jun-17 11:29 AM, Cameron, Amy (MNRF) wrote:

Good Morning Charlo�e!

Romney SI is now complete…just one small change prior to finalizing it...

· Table 7 – remove reference to Louisiana Waterthrush.

Just a follow up to a ques�on you had in the comment bubble….Here is a reference for where
you will see Louisiana Waterthrush listed as Threatened under ESA.  When you open the link,
scroll to “Schedule 3 – Threatened Species” and it will be listed under “birds”
h�ps://www.ontario.ca/laws/regula�on/080230.  Apparently our website is lagging behind

the updated legisla�on/regula�ons. You can officially remove this species from the reports and
address it through ESA requirements, if necessary.

I’m going through changes to EOS next.  Stay tuned J

Amy Cameron
Regional Planning Ecologist
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
705-755-5393

RE:	Romney	WEC	Site	Investigation	Report 	
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From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: June 22, 2017 4:52 PM
To: Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Valliant, Emma (MNRF); Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF); Andrew Ryckman; Mark Gallagher; Nancy O'neill;
Poskin, Mike (MNRF)
Subject: Re: Romney WEC Site Investigation Report

Hi Amy,

As discussed, I've attached an updated version of the Romney Site Investigation Report, which
incorporates the updates we discussed on the phone and the two new plant species of
conservation concern that came up in the MNRF records review emailed to me today. There are
no updates to Appendix I. Updated maps have been uploaded to our sharing site.

Please let me know if you have any further questions or comments!

Thanks!
Charlotte

Login: https://portal.nrsi.on.ca/public.php?service=files&t=6812f6098ee23bfcff49254709a0b896
Password: romn3ysit3inv3stigation
Link Expires: July 31, 2017

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
225 Labrador Drive, Unit 1
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

On 19-Jun-17 10:09 PM, Charlotte Teat wrote:

Hi Amy,

I've attached an updated version of the Romney Site Investigation Report in tracked
changes, so you can see what edits have been made to address your comments.
Updated maps have been uploaded to our sharing site and there were no updates to
Appendix I. I am also applying any applicable edits to the EOS Report and will be
sending that back later in the week.

Please let me know if you have any further questions or comments!

Thanks!
Charlotte

Login: https://portal.nrsi.on.ca/public.php?service=files&
t=6812f6098ee23bfcff49254709a0b896
Password: romn3ysit3inv3stigation
Link Expires: July 31, 2017

RE:	Romney	WEC	Site	Investigation	Report 	
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Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist

Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
225 Labrador Drive, Unit 1
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8

(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

On 05-Jun-17 7:29 PM, Cameron, Amy (MNRF) wrote:

Charlo�e,

Please find a�ached the completed review of the Romney SI Report.  Overall, it is
obvious that turbines are being sited outside of candidate significant natural
features;  however, I found parts of the report confusing so I went through and
added tracked changes to provide clarity.  For example, the term "project area"
was used to describe areas within 120m of the project loca�on and at other
�mes it was describing areas in the project loca�on plus the 120m setback area. 

Once you have a chance to go through the report and accept tracked changes
there is very li�le for you to do and we can deem the SI report complete if the
following items are addressed:

· Table 3 - should clarify what candidate SWH field work was done on the
various dates

· Table 15 – a couple of loca�ons the "soybeans" were listed but were deleted
in your last round of tracked changes and no new crop informa�on inserted. Just
need you to add this informa�on.

· Table 17 – considers features that are within 120m setback but doesn't
provide informa�on about what features are in the project loca�on.  In the
comments I proposed adding a column to indicate theWST-001 through 029,  and
BAL-001 be shown as "in" the project loca�on.

· I'd like to have a quick phone conversa�on to discuss the Bald Eagle nest and
Shellbark Hickory occurrence.  I believe MNRF has provided input to date, but I
need to make sure I am fully aware of the history and what conversa�ons have
taken place, specifically for these two species.

None of these comments prevent me from beginning my review of the EOS.  I
plan to start that tomorrow morning and provide comments by the end of the
day or by Wednesday morning.

Let me know when you have �me to chat about the bald eagle nest and shellbark
hickory occurrences.

Thanks,

Amy Cameron
Regional Planning Ecologist

RE:	Romney	WEC	Site	Investigation	Report 	
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Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
705-755-5393

From: Charlotte Teat [mailto:cteat@nrsi.on.ca]
Sent: May 31, 2017 10:47 PM
To: Valliant, Emma (MNRF); Cameron, Amy (MNRF)
Cc: Belshaw, Kelly (MNRF); Andrew Ryckman; Mark Gallagher; Nancy O'neill
Subject: Romney WEC Site Investigation Report

Hi Emma and Amy,

I have attached an updated Romney WEC Site Investigation Report, based
on our phone discussion. I have included all tracked changes made to date,
with the additional changes being made to Section 5.6, Tables 11-14 and
Table 16.

No changes have been made to the maps or appendices, which are still
available on our sharing site. Login info is below.

Please let me know if you have any further questions or comments.

Thanks!
Charlotte

Sharing Site Access
Link: https://portal.nrsi.on.ca/public.php?service=files&
t=6812f6098ee23bfcff49254709a0b896
Password: romn3ysit3inv3stigation
Link Expires: June 30, 2017
--

Charlotte Teat  M.E.S.

Terrestrial and Wetland Biologist
Natural Resource Solutions Inc.
225 Labrador Drive, Unit 1
Waterloo, ON N2K 4M8
(p) 519-725-2227  (f) 519-725-2575
(m) 519-635-3383
(w) www.nrsi.on.ca (e) cteat@nrsi.on.ca

RE:	Romney	WEC	Site	Investigation	Report 	
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